

Pedestrian Safety and Sight Distance Improvements (#8397746)

Owner: County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation

Bid Opening: 07/06/2023 02:00 PM PDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Total Combined Quantity	B&M Builders Inc		McGuire and Hester		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	70030	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
3	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$118,810.00	\$118,810.00	\$195,900.00	\$195,900.00
4	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
6	128652	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
7	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program (WPC)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
8	146002A	Contractor-Supplied Leach Line Inspection	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
9	149003A	Prepare Asbestos Dust Mitigation Plan	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
10	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,600.00	\$38,600.00
11	170103A	Remove Tree	EA	31	\$1,925.00	\$59,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$705.00	\$21,855.00	\$870.00	\$26,970.00
12	190101 (F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	1501	\$120.00	\$180,120.00	\$160.00	\$240,160.00	\$135.00	\$202,635.00	\$78.00	\$117,078.00
13	203031	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	SQFT	7845	\$0.20	\$1,569.00	\$0.15	\$1,176.75	\$0.17	\$1,333.65	\$0.17	\$1,333.65
14	208603	8" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	9.5	\$420.00	\$3,990.00	\$800.00	\$7,600.00	\$840.00	\$7,980.00	\$208.00	\$1,976.00
15	198010	Imported Borrow	CY	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$167.00	\$835.00
16	210270	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Netting Type B)	SQFT	5126	\$2.00	\$10,252.00	\$1.65	\$8,457.90	\$1.83	\$9,380.58	\$1.82	\$9,329.32
17	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	62	\$175.00	\$10,850.00	\$690.00	\$42,780.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,047.00	\$64,914.00
18	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	35	\$1,250.00	\$43,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,581.00	\$90,335.00	\$2,570.00	\$89,950.00
19	398100	Remove AC Dike	LF	42	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$14.50	\$609.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$7.60	\$319.20
20	568017	Install Roadside Sign On Existing Post	EA	4	\$366.00	\$1,464.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00
21	707117A	Inlet - Caltrans Type G1	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,490.00	\$18,980.00
22	707117B	Inlet - Caltrans Type G3	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00
23	710210	Adjust Frame & Grate to Grade	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,096.00	\$1,096.00
24	710214	Adjust Valve Box Frame & Cover to Grade	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$962.00	\$962.00
25	730020	Minor Concrete (Curb)	CY	15	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$73,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00
26	731510A	Minor Concrete - (Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk & Curb Ramp)	CY	31	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$65,100.00	\$5,400.00	\$167,400.00	\$3,080.00	\$95,480.00
27	731530A	Minor Concrete (Textured Paving)	CY	13	\$1,950.00	\$25,350.00	\$2,650.00	\$34,450.00	\$5,700.00	\$74,100.00	\$2,680.00	\$34,840.00
28	731700	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	73	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$75.00	\$5,475.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$17.00	\$1,241.00
29	810230A	Pavement Marker (Type D, Retroreflective)	EA	66	\$12.00	\$792.00	\$12.00	\$792.00	\$13.30	\$877.80	\$11.00	\$726.00
30	810230B	Pavement Marker (Type G, Retroreflective)	EA	9	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$13.30	\$119.70	\$11.00	\$99.00
31	820440	Salvage Roadside Sign	EA	13	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$139.00	\$1,807.00	\$55.00	\$715.00
32	820590	Relocate Roadside Sign (One Post)	EA	2	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
33	820840	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	8	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$495.00	\$3,960.00
34	833088	Tubular Hand Railing	LF	14	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$496.00	\$6,944.00	\$332.00	\$4,648.00
35	839514	Decorative Metal Hand Railing	LF	38	\$515.00	\$19,570.00	\$520.00	\$19,760.00	\$576.00	\$21,888.00	\$462.00	\$17,556.00
36	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Markings	SF	871	\$12.00	\$10,452.00	\$15.00	\$13,065.00	\$16.70	\$14,545.70	\$11.00	\$9,581.00
37	846001A	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)(Yellow)	LF	1954	\$2.50	\$4,885.00	\$1.40	\$2,735.60	\$1.55	\$3,028.70	\$2.20	\$4,298.80
38	846001B	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)(White)	LF	811	\$3.00	\$2,433.00	\$1.40	\$1,135.40	\$1.55	\$1,257.05	\$2.20	\$1,784.20
39	846009A	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)(White)	LF	148	\$5.00	\$740.00	\$2.80	\$414.40	\$3.10	\$458.80	\$4.40	\$651.20
40	846020A	Remove Traffic Stripe	LF	1927	\$5.00	\$9,635.00	\$1.00	\$1,927.00	\$1.10	\$2,119.70	\$4.40	\$8,478.80
41	846025A	Remove Pavement Marking	SF	204	\$10.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.00	\$408.00	\$2.20	\$448.80	\$8.80	\$1,795.20
42	870700A	Rapid Flashing Beacon System	EA	9	\$17,850.00	\$160,650.00	\$13,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$129,600.00	\$24,700.00	\$222,300.00
43	871400	Radar Speed Feedback Sign Systems	EA	1	\$27,450.00	\$27,450.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$28,440.00	\$28,440.00
44	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$73,670.00	\$73,670.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$94,100.00	\$94,100.00
TOTAL:						\$966,990.00		\$1,026,349.05		\$1,179,644.48		\$1,214,247.37